PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	N	lame	Execution Date
Gemoscan International, Inc.			04/30/2010
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Gemos	Gemoscan Canada, Inc.		
Street Address: 1270 Fi	1270 Finch Avenue West		
Internal Address: Unit 19	Unit 19		
City: Toronto	Toronto		
State/Country: CANAE	CANADA		
Postal Code: Ontario	Ontario M3J 3J7		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type 70700		Number	
Patent Number: 76783		30 1011001 1011000 101000 100000 1010000 10100000 10100000 100000000	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (727)213-6922 Phone: 727-546-0660			
Phone: 727-546-0660			
Email: justin@larsonpatentlaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: Justin P. Miller			
Address Line 1: 11199 69th Street North			
Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33773			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2657.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Justin P. Miller	
Total Attachments: 2 source=April 30, 2010 Worldwide Patent and Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=April 30, 2010 Worldwide Patent and Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			

THIS DOCUMENT HAS TWO PAGES

WORLDWIDE PATENT AND TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Gemoscan International Inc. (ASSIGNOR) of 1270 Finch Avenue West, Unit 19, Toronto, Ontario M3J 3J7 is owns an invention titled SYSTEM, METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR USE IN BLOOD TESTING THROUGH LUMINESCENCE and a trade-mark HEMOCODE; and

WHEREAS Gemoscan Canada, Inc. (ASSIGNEE) of 1270 Finch Avenue West, Unit 19, Toronto, Ontario M3J 3J7, wishes to acquire the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, and all patent and trade-mark applications stemming therefrom, and all ancillary rights thereto, along with all goodwill, business interest, common law and registered rights associated with said trade-mark.

THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION of \$1.00 CDN (one dollar Canadian), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to the fullest extent possible, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention, said trade-mark, and said patent applications and all ancillary rights, including future patent and trade-mark applications and patent and trade-mark grants in any country in the world, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, together with all goodwill and business carried on or in connection with said invention, trade-mark, and patent applications, for all countries, the same to be held

PATENT REEL: 027281 FRAME: 0941

by ASSIGNEE as fully and effectually as they would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

FOR GREATER CERTAINTY ASSIGNOR transfers to ASSIGNEE inclusively, European patent application no. 07004201.5 (EP1830175A3) and Canadian trade-mark application serial 1,361,968.

Executed at/Toronto, Ontario, on this 30th day of April, 2010.

Brian Kalish, Director On behalf of Gemoscan International Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF EXECUTION

I, Brent Ali of the municipal address 1270 Finch Avenue West, Unit 19, Toronto, Ontario M3J 3J7, do declare and certify I was personally present and did see Brian Kalish, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the foregoing.

Signature Name

<u>Brent Ali</u>

THIS DOCUMENT HAS TWO PAGES

PATENT REEL: 027281 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 11/25/2011